
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

August  2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

    46.3
     8.7

-   49.8

   581.3
     0.0

   100.0

 25,192
 2,153

 592

 14,457
 0

 354

 17,220
 1,980
 1,180

 2,122
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  47,815

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 27,937

 14,811

 20,380

 2,122

    37.1

   598.0

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 676,221

 193,022

 11,722

 676,146
 75

 193,022
 0

 11,722
 0

    22.1
-   90.4

     8.7
-  100.0

-   37.5
     0.0

 1,378,974
 150

 411,285
 0

 23,895
 0

 1,129,327
 1,560

 378,469
 733

 38,260
 0

 702,828
 75

 218,263
 0

 12,173
 0

 702,903

 218,263

 12,173

 1,379,124

 411,285

 23,895

 1,130,887

 379,202

 38,260

    22.0

     8.5

-   37.5

 39,649  19,342    105.0
 3,099  3,160 -    1.9

 42,748  22,502     90.0Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 4,931
 136

 4,320
 130

    14.1
     4.6

Non-Commercial:

 26,952     77.4

 5,067  4,450     13.9Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  940,031  950,161  1,205,279     56.8 1,890,192
 211,604  237,281  417,462      7.5 448,885International

Total - Commercial  1,151,635  1,187,442  2,339,077  1,622,741     44.1

Total - Non-Commercial  6,190  5,398  11,588  10,287     12.6

      11,355
         233

       9,583
         704

    18.5
-   66.9

       5,281
         117

       6,074
         116

Grand Total - Passengers  2,350,665  1,633,028     43.9 1,192,840 1,157,825

Total - Air Carrier      880,965      933,339    1,814,304    1,548,349     17.2

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      270,670      254,103      524,773       74,392    605.4

Domestic

International

Transborder

 263,810

 0

 6,860

 247,258

 0

 6,845

 511,068

 0

 13,705

 74,392

 0

 0

   587.0

     0.0

   100.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 700
 245

 0

 12,366
 11,659

 1

 944
 599

 13

 10,685
 8,795

 1

 362
 103

 0

 6,381
 7,105

 0

 338
 141

 0

 5,985
 4,554

 0

-   25.8
-   59.2
-   96.2

    15.7
    32.6
-   43.9

 946

 24,026

 1,556

 19,481

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 466

 13,486

 479

 10,539

-   39.2

    23.3

Grand Total - Cargo  24,971  21,037 13,953 11,019     18.7

 13,066  11,628 6,744 6,323Domestic
 11,905  9,409

    12.4
    26.5 7,209 4,696

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -


